The Management Board of Feerum JSC with its registered office in Chojnów ("Issuer") informs that on March 6, 2019, the Issuer signed with Export Credit Insurance Corporation JSC ("KUKE") and Bank Gospodarstwa Krajowego with its registered office in Warsaw ("Bank") annex no. 1 (" Annex ") to the insurance contract ("Insurance Contract"), about which the Issuer informed in the current report no. 32/2018 dated December 20, 2018.

The annex was concluded in execution of the provisions of the purchase agreement of the receivable, concluded on March 6, 2019 between the Issuer and the Bank, about which the Issuer informed in the current report no. [4]/ 2019 of March 6, 2019.

In accordance with the provisions of the Annex, the Bank entered into the Insurance Contract as an insuring party, replacing the existing insurer, i.e. the Issuer. The Bank is entitled to all rights and obligations under the Insurance Contract that the Issuer has until now.